
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

§  KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

§

AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL PROJECT AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Interlocal Project Agreement ("Amendment"), is made and entered
into by and between Fort Bend County, Texas, ("County") a body corporate and politic, acting by
and through its Commissioners Court and the City of Orchard ("Local Government") a
municipality, acting by and through its City Council.

WHERAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Interlocal Project Agreement
("Project Agreement") on February 9, 2021 to memorialize terms for participation in the
construction of a parking lot with asphalt at Artisan Park ("Project"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Project Agreement to reduce the amount
payable by the Local Government to the County for material costs for the Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree the Project Agreement shall be
amended to reduce the amount payable by the Local Government for material costs from
$36,801.00 to $20,000.00.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Project Agreement shall remain
unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Project Agreement on the dates
indicated.

FORT BEND COUNTY:

m /V\(xrcAr\ \ j ZDVt-

KP George, Fort Bend Co^mlly Judge

Attest:

Laura Richard, Fort Bend County Clerk

REVIEWED:

1^. ̂  f I

Scott Wieghat, Fort Bend County Road Commissioner

Amendment to Interlocal Project Agreement
Page 1 of2

7

3/07/2022 Original (i) sent to Keli Smith, Road & Bridge Crabb Service Center



CITY OF ORCHARD:

Rodney Pavl^k, Mayor

Attest:

City Secretary

Contract Request No. 20-r&b-101071-Al

Amendment to Interlocal Project Agreement
Page 2 of2




